Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 O'HARA & GRECO 2023-998198 07/03/2023 10:31 AM

Pgs=3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

O'HARA & GRECO 25361 Commercentre Drive, Suite 150 Lake Forest, CA 92630 Attn: Kevin O'Hara, Esq.



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says: that she has read the foregoing document, and knows the contents thereof, and the same is true of her own knowledge:

- 1. WILLIAM M. BALTZ and PATRICIA A. BALTZ, as Settlors, have heretofore entered into a DECLARATION OF TRUST dated April 20, 1989, pursuant to which was established The William and Patricia Baltz Lifetime Trust, Dated April 20, 1989 (herein the "Trust"). The Trust has not been recorded.
- 2. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, WILLIAM M. BALTZ and PATRICIA A. BALTZ were named as the original Trustees of the Trust.
- 3. The Trust provides that upon the death of either WILLIAM M. BALTZ or PATRICIA A. BALTZ, the other shall serve as sole Trustee of the Trust.
- 4. WILLIAM M. BALTZ passed away on December 31, 2022, as evidenced by a certified copy of the Certificate of Death which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 5. WILLIAM MONROE BALTZ mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named WILLIAM M. BALTZ as the Trustee of the Trust and who was named as the Grantee in that certain Grant Deed which was recorded on August 31, 2009, as Document No. 0749871 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- 6. PATRICIA A. BALTZ is filing this Affidavit with the Douglas County Recorder to establish her succession as the sole Trustee pursuant to the aforesaid Trust and to enable her to administer and distribute real estate pursuant to the terms of the Trust.
- 7. The Trust estate includes an interest in real property in Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows: Lot 3 of Block B, of Sierra Rancho Estates No. 2 Filed, in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder's Office in May 17, 1985, in Book 585, Page 1534, Document No. 117513, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada; also known as 209 Shadow Mountain Circle, Gardnerville, NV 89460; A.P.N.#: 1219-10-002-031.

- Title holder of the foregoing real property was WILLIAM M. BALTZ and PATRICIA A. BALTZ, Trustees of The William and Patricia Baltz Lifetime Trust Dated April 20, 1989, which Deed was signed by WILLIAM M. BALTZ and PATRICIA A. BALTZ, as Grantors, and recorded as Document No. 0749871 on August 31, 2009 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- The successor title holder to the real property described above will be PATRICIA A. BALTZ, Trustee of The William and Patricia Baltz Lifetime Trust Dated April 20, 1989.
- Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, PATRICIA A. BALTZ has assumed the responsibilities of sole Trustee of the Trust.
- PATRICIA A. BALTZ is authorized under the terms of the Trust and the provisions of the California Probate Code to act as the Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the real property described above.
- No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the real property 12. described above.
- The real property described above shall be transferred to PATRICIA A. BALTZ, Trustee of The William and Patricia Baltz Lifetime Trust Dated April 20, 1989.

Executed at Gardnerville, Nevada, on

Ostoring a Solt Trube of the Williams and Poticion and to Silvine Trust & PATRICIA A. BALTZ, Trustee of The april 20, 1989 William and Patricia Baltz Lifetime Trust Dated April 20, 1989.

State of Nevada

County of Douglas

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on Jule 17, 2023 by PATRICIA A.

BALTZ

NIKOLE WHITE Notary Public State of Nevada Appt. No. 21-7429-01 ty Appt. Expires October 18, 2025



DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES VITAL STATISTICS

	LE NO. 4326273		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2022031243			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SU		JFFIX) I2 DATE				STATE FILE NUMBER OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT	William Monroe		BALTZ			Decer	mber 31, 2022		Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION (OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHE	ER INSTITUTION -	Name(If not either, g			te DOA,OP/Eme		SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville number) 5. RACE (Specify)		209 Shadow Moutain Circle				ome		Male	
	White		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic (Y		(Years)	MOS D	YEAR 7c. UNDER 1	MINS I	OF BIRTH (N vember 16	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING			DE WHAT COUNTRY IN FOUCATION 11, MARITAL ST				12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)			
			ed States 18		1	(C)	1 daloid / till LANGI OND			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-9797		CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most Pastor			14b, KIND	NAME OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? No			
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY	15c. C	CITY, TOWN OR LO	CATION 15d. S	TREET AND NU	MBER	The same of the sa	15e, INSID	DE CITY
>		Douglas		Gardnervi	lle 209	Shadow M	outain Circle		(0 Kp	No
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI	rst Middle Last Su <u>Vil</u> liam Paul BA			17. MOTHER		E (First Middle La Ruth Esther W		1	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or					City or Town, State, Zip)				
DISPOSITION	Patricia Ann BALTZ 209 Shadow Mountain Circle Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 119c. LOCATION City or Town State						\			
	TIBE BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify Cremation		y) 196. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Walton's Sierra Cremator			ton	19c. LOCATION City or Town State Carson City Nevada 89706			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN		Acting as Such)	75.	DIRECTOF 20c. N			arson City N	evada 897	706
		E HOWE		LICENSE NUM	BER		ation Society of N	Nevada - Car	pitol City	
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD622 1614 N Curry Street Carson City NV 89703									
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR									
	21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated.(Signal	riedge, death occurre ature & Title)	d at the time, da SIGNATURE	te and place and du AUTHENTICATE	ue ≥ 22a. On t		ation and/or investigati			d
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED S									
	S January 04, 2023	12	MATURE AUTHENTICATED DOI: 10 to 10			D (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH				
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING 일반 (Type or Print)		1E			D DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e, PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)				
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIA	N, ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN, MED	ICAL EXAMINER, C	OR CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b LICEN	SE NUMBER	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Reed Dopf MD			24b. DATE RECEI		PAR INTER	TH DUE TO CO	13920	T DISEASE
REGISTRAR		SCOTT SHEL SIGNATURE A	UTHENTICAT	TED	(Mo/Day/Yr) J	anuary 06, 2	N. 10	YES	NO X	E DISEASE
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) PART (a) Respiratory Arrest								et and death	
DEATH	39	A CONSEQUENCE ()E:					_ <u>-i</u> _		
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute Res	piratory Failu	ıre					Interval	between onse	et and death
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								between onse	et and death
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	(0)	A CONSEQUENCE (_//			Interval	betwoen onse	et and death
CAUSE LAST	(d)	1	The same of the sa					i	Detivoeri Orise	er auto de aut
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO NO NO Specify Yes or No)									E TO CORONER
/ /	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (I	Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. DESCRIE	BE HOW INJURY OF	CCURRED	No_	Copouly 168	No
	OR FERDING INVEST. (Specify)		-							
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJU	RY- At home, fa	rm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCAT	TION STRE	ET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOV	VN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office **4/9/2**323 egistrar and Vital Records.

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

